
Docket No. 50-237 
and 50-249 

Mr. D. Louis Peoples 
Director of Nuclear Licensing 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
P. 0. Box 767 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Mr. Peoples:

rL LOP OA il'-1LEcoyREGULATORY 0l 
Distribution 

9'"' L0 .ocket 
ORB #3 
NRC PDR 
Local PDR 
NRR Reading 
DEisenhut 
RTedesco 
RVollmer 
BGrimes 
WGammill 
LShao 
JMiller 
Ipolito 
SSheppard 
RBevan 
Atty, OELD 
OI&E (5) 
BWones (8) 
BScharf (10)

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. q7 to Provisional 
Operating License DPR-19 and Amendment No. 1/ to Facility Operating 
License DPR-25 for the Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units Nos. 2 and 
3. These amendments are in response to your letter dated January 4, 
1980.  

The amendments allow the ECCS ring header snubbers to be inoperable in 
groups of up to three pairs at the same time until September 1, 1980, 
so that the installation of Mark I torus support modifications can be 
accomplished.  

As we stated in telephone discussions with your staff on January 9, 1980, 
the long term Mark I ECCS ring header analysis should be performed for 
the Dresden Units 2 and 3 as expeditiously as possible so that the 
capability of the header to withstand the torus hydrodynamic loading 
can be substantiated.  

Copies of the Safety Evaluation and the Notice of Issuance are also 
enclosed.  

Sincerely, 

)Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief 
P Operating Reactors Branch #3 

Division of Operating Reactors

Enclosures: 
1. Amendment No. 17 to DPR-19 
2. Amendment No. '1/ to DPR-25 
3. Safety Evaluation 
4. Notice

�-Th

ORB #1I/ 
SNowi ckrf 

/86 n/8013H/ I

.... .SO Bepard.. RBeyan. m# 3.... . . 1 
../••... / 8- /'S-/8..,. / ..8 ............. ... ) ... ..... .... .. ..... ..

R...QR #3.....  

.//8

F6'U.S. GOVERNMfENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1979-289-369

OFFICE Pt 

SURNAMEý 

DATE 1

NRC FORM 318 (9-76) NRCM 0240

I

STS Group 
ACRS (16) 
OPA (CMiles) 
RDiggs 
HDenton 
TERA 
JRBuchanan

&

1ý7ý-ý .................  
2t It- /80



Mr. D. Louis Peoples 
Commonwealth Edison Company 

cc:

Mr. John W. Rowe 
Isham, Lincoln & BE 
Counselors at Law 
One First National 
Chicago, Illinois

Plaza, 42nd Floor 
60603

Mr. B. B. Stephenson 
Plant Superintendent 
Dresden Nuclear Power Station 
Rural Route #1 
Morris, Illinois 60450 

Anthony Z. Roisman 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
917 15th Street, N. W.  
Washington, D. C. 20005 

Morris Public Library 
604 Liberty Street 
Morris, Illinois 60451

Jimmy L. Barker 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory 
P. 0. Box 706 
Morris, Illinois 60450

Commission

Susan N. Sekuler 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Control Division 
188 W. Randolph Street 
Suite 2315 
Chicago, Illinois 60601

- 2 -



"0• UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, 0. C. 20555 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

DOCKET NO 50-237 

DRESDEN STATION UNIT NO. 2 

AMENDMENT TO PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE 

Amendment No. 47 
License No. DPR-19 

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that: 

A. The application for amendment by Commonwealth Edison Company 
(the licensee) dated January 4, 1980, complies with the standards 
and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the 
Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth in 10 
CFR Chapter I; 

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the 
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the 
Commission; 

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized 
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health 

and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be 
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations; 

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common 
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; 
and 

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements 
have been satisfied.  

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Spec
ifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment, 
and paragraph 3.B. of Provisional Operating License No. DPR-19 is 
hereby amended to read as follows: 

B. Technical Specifications 

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as 
revised through Amendment No. 47, are hereby incorporated 
in the license. The licensee shall operate the facility in 
accordance with the Technical Specifications.

800 215 O?40



-2

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

34W Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #3 
Division of Operating Reactors 

Attachment: 
Changes to the Technical 

Specifications 

Date of Issuance: February 1, 1980



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO, 47 

PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-19 

DOCKET NO. 50-237 

Replace the following pages of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with 
the enclosed pages.  

Remove Insert 

91b 91b 
99a 99a



".4

DP)-)I9 

.I ; " " ' C . om, ., ,. ' 71-TCMN, ... Fr O PEaA ON4. SURVEILLANCE REQQUIRYEbC-NT "

1. Shock Stuppres,;ors (Snubbers) 

1. During all modes of operation 
exceopt ccld shutdown and refuel, 
all zcafety-related snubbers listed in 

Table 3.6.1 shall be operable 
except as noted in Specification 
3.6.1.2 through 3.6.I.4.  

2. Fiom and after the time that a 
snulhbec in( dotermined to be inopetable, 
coit.inucd rct.or operation is pes:aissible 
only dring the succeeding 72 houits unless 
the snuhber is soon.c.r made opcrab[.e or 
r':placed. Torus ring header snubbers may 
b,1 inoperable in groups of up to three (3) 

rt.i' r iil ".)-ptember 1, 1980, to facilitate 
, I I . i.•u tut tI*,Lk I ',tiin .hliIqiOrt 

3. If the requiremerits of 3.6.1.1 and 
3.(.1.2 c-ar not ha mat, ain orderly 
:;i Lciov.n zha 1be initiated and the 
,_-,:•:•.or r•hial.l be in cold chutdown or 
r~fi•.l condition within 36 hour::.  

4. If a snubber is determined to be inoperable 
wiille the reactor is in the cold inhutdown or 
r-efuel mode, the snubber shall be made 
o ?erablo or replaced prior-to reactor 
.tartup. This requirement does not apply 
to torus ring header snubbers for the 
period identified in paragraph 3.f.1.2 above.  

5. Snubbers may be added to safety related 
;yst•1tn• without prior license aiicndment 
to TIable 3.6.1 provided LatiI a re2vialon 
to 'T'ale 3.6.1 it inC)uded with the next 
1tcentn n" atidmnc t requ eh; t 

Amendment No. 47

I. Shock Suppressors (Snubbers) 

The following surveillance require
ments appl.y to all hydraplic snubbers 
listed in Table 3.6.1.  

1. All hvd*,auli= snnbbhcrs ',Tho.s eal :ma,:cXa3l na:; bean demonstraczd by 
opcixa,.ing e.pericnce, lab t2:.t.nj or 
analy-iJ, to env-ro t~ne i laith tne 

i•.•:e•t<..{. This in•:c i n h .. i 
cluAC,, but not nccan:;_'rily be ir-:tad to 

&cuxvo:,.•, $Tuid c...n t.ion:.,ad .ini.--ge 
connec'trcon lto tha Dipiinq anQ anchor to 
verify :nb'r ococc'b{. Li xn accoralance 
w'ith Lha A':ol ,jlowxg ..... d'

No. of Snubters Found 
Inopenrable During In
spection Interval 

0 
1 
2 

3, 4 
5, 6, 7

Next Required 
Inspe.ct4On intrval.  

18 months + 2"5" 
12 months '+ 25% 

6 nionths + 253 
124 days + 25% 

62 days + 25V 
31 days ± 25%

(

(

The required inspection interval shall 
not be lengthened more than one step 
at a time.

91b



DPR-19 
It. Rectirculat4 .on Pump Flow Mismantch 

The I.PCI loop nelecrion logic has been 

de scri1,Cd in the Dre:iden Nuclear Powcr 

Stat ion Un~tc; 2 and 3 FSAR, Aineoiihelnts 

7 ald 8. For some f,,lited low probability 

occldcnut wich the recirculation loop 

operatlng with large -;Ipecd diffcrences, 

iL iz possible for the logic to select the 

wrong loop for injection. For these limited 

counltions the core spray itself is adequate 

co prvn.ent fuel treqC:eatur!en froi cxceeding 
ul lo.,a e !l•,i t.l . fHowever, to l110(t the 

prob)ab iity evet fur ht1r, a procedural 

311mitat ion hat.- been placed oil the alJowable 

v.•iriatllo in' ed beLweC0 the reciL'ct1lition 

Tilt- ) I clccse. anal yaes Ind icate that above 

8(0% iwr rhe loop zuta.Aect logic could not 

1,v cx>:-,tA*tl to funit.ton at, a :;pved difff:relift.l.  

ft I) Z. P"C low 110/. powe r tilt: loop suelect logic 

iA,'l, 11 nLt 1W C)W(AeC d to funictL on lt a specd 
dtffex nt: ial of 217. T1i t1 ipec. ficca1.i lol 

provl 0 d:: o ma.rgill of 51, In putimp speed dif relit.ial.  

b:fot' It problecm coold arLie. If the reactor io 
Opert i lng on one pmklp, the loop select logic 

trips; that piuWp before making Ltie loop selection.  

In addition, during the start-up of Dresden 

0:11it 2 i Wa.i found that a flow unltimatch Ibeti:eofl 
+ Oth tlw) neta of jet pumps cAu:sed by a dtfferenca 

o in rccirrctilnion loopai could act up a vibration 

until a :insfmatch in speed of 27% occurred. The 

-10 and 15X speed miomatch restrictions provide 

addict: lonal marvgin before a pump vibration 

prolbl er: wi LI occur.  

ECCS li)Crformaci e during reactor operation 
Wilth one recirculation loop out of service 

ha- not ben analyzed. Therefore, sustained 

reactor operation under such conditions is 
1ot p.rnIitted.

I. Shock Suppressors (Snubbers)

Snubbcrs are dcsigncd to prevent u;rirst rained 
pipe motion under dynamic !oads as :might 
occur (1uring an c;arthquakc or severc transient 
while allowing normal thermal motion dhiring 
startup and shutdown. hlie consequence of 

an inoperable snubber is an increase in the 
pro)ability of structural damage to piping 
as a result of a seismic or other event 
* ini.iating dynamic loads. It is therefore 
rcqucired that. All bydr:iulijc snucl)brs requ iresu to 
pro:ect the primary coolant system or any otl( 
saf,.ty system or component be operable during' 
reactor operation.  

Because the snubber protection is required only 
during low1 probability events, a period of 
72 hours is allowed fur repairs or repl)actiltnts.  
Ilit CewIS :1 ghittldowit Is required, the all owI:ic(it' of 
36 hrl'mr! to ir ak-ih it Cold hiltil.dolwI, co(inlit oIll wI I I 
pcuwi I lit) orke(lrly -II.OLdu)W1 cow';;I . t e1 'i Ith :;I andatrd 
olier/it rn; proceduires. Shice plant nI:.l'vttp shouild 

.liot commeilonce with knowingly defective safety 
related equipment, Spei icat i on 3.6.I.4I prohibits 
startup with inoperable snubbers.  

A re-analysis of the ring header design based upon 
acceleration response spectra derived from the 
original suction header analysis report demonstrates 
that for normal operation plus ODE, neither the hean 
nor the torus penetrations are over-stressed with a 
snubbers inoperable. The limitation of a maximum of thr 
pairs inoperable out of six pairs is considered conserva 
Since the analysis shows that the plant can operate safe 
indecfinitely with no snubbers on the ring hc'lic, r, the 
limitation on operation and startup with three inoperabl 
pairs until September 1, 1980 is justified. This time 
framn is adequate to allow completion of Mark I external 
structural work.  

All. safr.ty related hydrauilic .onubh, rn are, v ui.illy 

inspected for overall integrity and operability.  
The inspection will include verification of proper 
orientation, adequate hydraulic flued lev,,l and 
proper attachment of snubber to piping and structures.

99a



epJ14 REG4, 7 
0 UNITED STATES 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

COWMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

DOCKET NO. 50-249 

DRESDEN STATION UNIT NO. 3 

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE 

Amendment No. 41 
License No. DPR-25 

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that: 

A. The application for amendment by Commonwealth Edison Company 
(the licensee) dated January 4, 1979, complies with the standards 
and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended 
(the Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations set forth 
in 10 CFR Chapter I; 

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, 
the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of 
the Commission; 

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized 
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the 
health and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities 
will be conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations; 

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common 
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; 
and 

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements 
have been satisfied.  

2. Accordingly, the license is amended by changes to the Technical Spec
ifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment, 
and paragraph 3.B of Facility Operating License No. DPR-25 is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

B. Technical Specifications 

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as 
revised through Amendment No. 41 , are hereby incorporated 
in the license. The licensee shall operate the facility 
in accordance with the Technical Specifications.



- 2 

3. This license amendment is effective as of the date of its issuance.  

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

S"Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief 
Operating Reactors Branch #3 
Division of Operating Reactors 

Attachment: 
Changes to the Technical 

Specifications 

Date of Issuance: February 1, 1980



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 41 

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-25 

DOCKET NO. 50-249 

Replace the following pages of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications 
with the enclosed pages.  

Remove Insert 

91b 91b 
99a 99a



DPR-25

.3. 6 1 '.Ipi N'G C 0;.D TT I ON F OR 0 P E 2-,W_- 1 4.6 SURVEILLANCE REQUIREME'NT

I. Shock Suppressors (Snubbers) 

A- Dtiring all modes of~ operation 
cxceit- ccld shutdown and refuel, 
all r~afety-related snubbers listed in 

Tablo 3.6.1 shall be operable 
exccp~t as notcd in Specification 
3.6.1: .2 througjh 3.6.1i.4

2. Piorn and after thle time that a 
snubber if, dtoterininod to be inopei eble, 
cont~inued reactor operation is peicmissible 
only doiirng thU MIcceeding 72 houwn unless 
th:Ž snubber iz sOonoL- inade operab:.e or 
rtcplaced. 'forus ring header snobbers may 
1- irliopI~rabl(I in gr~oups of up to :hree (3) 

p tin ntil Sr;pep:mher 1, 1980, to facilitate 
till- ~I IJ£I M.irk, I TIorus 3tipport 

3. If thc: r~qiri~iYMit3r~ of 3.6.1.1 and 
* ..L2 IL-1 tiOt bco Mat, an ord-orly 

-;ill~.i ]h . )a- ini~tjat'-'(1 i'tnd the 
h. .1 io- ill colcl t:,Ill, or 

r~ Iu~I.Con~dit ion Within 36 hour 3.  

4. If a snubbc!r is determined to be inoperibie 
w iil- th.0 re.~utor ic in the cold i~hutdown or 
r '411 '& . Ioh', 1-hie snubbeŽr Mhall be ma~lIo 

o~~o ,' .I Ie .:'.l~icu.d pr ior Lo rea.c tor 
I Lip 'Lh irtoli i r Om(Žnt does~ not aipply 

Lt., I.orwU r inq *Žý,ider snubbers for the 
pi.'rjod identified in paragraph 3.f.1.2 above.  

Sw iIbhri; tniay lit atdded to n;afety related 
systems without prior license awnendrient 

e ~InIh.1,1..11j'Ovidlrd Clint n rr'vslson 
~ '~hI 3.6,.1 if, 1 uclu1deLd With thle next 

liceiwLe afl1Cfdmun~t reqnjust.  

Amendment No. 41

I., Shock Suppressors (Snubbers) 

The following surveillan6e require
ments apply to all hydraplic snubbers 
listed in Table 3.6.1.

1. Jl hvcdauljr, snublbc-rs twhhcw3a 
matri'.l nisi I san ilwinat ratnd by 

tol a ~ ~ £ 1ai~ y~i~ to 

This i~~oc~ :;n siall in
clUl-,, but not neco-sa:,rily be laimlt:_, to.  

zcvor~fluid cn toz, ad.inAg 
con!,oct..fon -_O thn D1).PJ 1  -ir, an.::hor 'o 

~arii~y ozbýr oC3~.*UL\' in LICCOrCiaince 
with rCh2 followihg L' h-Xc'1O.

r46. of Snubters Found 
Inop,:rah1a: Dulring In
,1ýýc:t i ol T n t Nr v a 

0 
1 
2 

3, 4 
5, 6, 7

(

Next Requirced 

18 months + 25%/" 
.12 mnonths T 25% 

6 mnonths +t 25-, 
124 daya +~ 25% 
62, dziys + 25%'/ 
31 days + 25%

The required inspecti~on intorvnl shall 
not be lengthened more than one stop 
at a time.

91b



DPRtC2 5

HI. R c~Ci rcula3ti¶on PuIMI Fl-olw W1'1 ismtCh
1. Shoc'k Su~ppresso rs (Snubbers)

The IXCI loop selection logic tins been 
de~scribed in the IDrentlen Muclear Power 
S.at ion UnI~Lt- 2 and 3 FSAR, Ametidments 
7 a nd 8. I"Or SOmeI 11imited 10%4 probability 
occ idc'nts withi the recirculat ion loop 

O~ rainwi:Ithx la rge speced di fferen~ces, 
it. is possible for the logic to select thle 
wrong loop for injection. for thecsc limited 
conditionls thle core spray itself is Adequate 
to preivent fuel. tenmperaturen froni exccdtaig 
allowaible li1mits. Vowever, to l.1kizt the 
przobabhlilLy evcn fordler , a proceduiral 
3ilzaiLaL [ol hi): 1)IC-0i placcd Oil 01C aijow-ble 
va-r lal Ion Ini apecd bCtW~e[% theC reCireuliutLior 

TueIllL''flCC'S illayjes inldicate tilat abjove 
M)" u)Or thelot' 100) %C~t log'ic could no0t 

b ~exet (I. tI to fkI ~inC LOI Ao at. ai ! ped d Iffcro itt al.  
o f I '5; .ihe low 1"W' power tite loop ticlect logic 
wotl' In Iot bie expocCted to fulict iol tit a "peed 
eIL(ft-rootial of 20)/. Thi'M upec I filntWitn 

~~~~ margl3 Biii'I'mof 5% fitlinip speed d ifferential.  
b:! ore it prob)lem (I)n ctlil airIsne If Lthe r ca Ctor 10 

oporatring onl one laimp * the loopi select logic 
Iip. ijL hat pumiip before :rnaking clie loop telect ion, 

(D 

Tit id.md It- lot%, mitmi log the staIrt-uls of lDre~sdcn 
(D -1:11( 2 IL Wm.A. 1 totindtlhat a flow muininitch 1hAeL'uef 
C+ lthe Luo -etst- of jet puttpsi causied by a difie retica 

o it% rec ir'cumlui ioni loopu Could uet Up a vibration 
unt. i a wti!IimaLchl !it ipeed of 21/% occurred. 11i 
30%O anul 157 upeedl uioriatch~ restrictionai provida 
addirl inal. marg~in before a pump vibrat ion 
pr~oblem wiLl occur.  

I C.( 12JOW10U i11,)11CC dl,1-1ii I ii. r IlCILo'OV i r1 U t bLiot 
with one(- recirculaltioil loop out of servico 
ha:, notC. lbeeit aiiaIy zed . Tlher oforo, suistained 
i'c';ctor operat~ionl under such conditions is 
not p)2rmfitted.

Sliubhcj's are dcsigncd to prevent unrýtralnctj 
* ~pipe motion under dlynamiic !oads as n.igla 

* occur during an c~arthquake or soverc transien-t 
* while allowing normnal thernial motion during 

startup -and shutdown. 'lle consequence of 

;an ýnopcrrable snubber is an increase in the 
iProbaibility of Structural damage to piping 
as a resuilt of a scismic or other eve-it 
initiating dyniamic loads. It is therefore 
r cqx iired thlt nil hydrauilic sntihhcrs rcquItrcu r 
pro' ecC the primary coolant syst~omn or any' othcl 
safu!ty systc:n or component be operable during 

reactor operation.  

Bccautsc the snubber protection is required only 
during low probability events, a period of 
* 72 110.11S is allowed for repa irs or repla:cements.  
III Casec a shutdown 11; required , tilt all owanlce of 
36 1)))I'os to rachicl a cold( shuttdown cond it io willW 

'critn ordcr'ly shu'tdown1 COnSIstcnt wI Lix ,tandzird 
operat inp pi'occhires . Sinrce plant starttip shotilId 
not commeiince with knowingly detective 3sa1ety 
reldated equipinent, Spec1ificat ion 3.6. 1.4l prohibit's 
stirtti1) with inoperable C sniilxhis.  

Are-analysis of the ring header dcsinn base~d uponl 
acceleration response spectra derived fron the 
original suction header analysis report dem--onnstraters 
tih at I-Or nr'0 AIuII 01 1 oper tic l )!) I kus Oln !*:, hI to' t he _' nor tile tortir; pon('trat ionrs areVp r- 'm' wi- V1 a1 .  
snubbers inoperable. Vic limnitat ion of a im.lximum ot thr': 

I' 1wpu if ail4lt.4I . mi t (i ~of uIsx v.11-1 1: conb4~ I'i d er~vmt 
Since the analysis shows that the plant can oporato safe) 
indefinitely with no snubbeýr3 on the ring hieader, the 
Ilimi Latiott rin operation tind ultar tup with thvre.e £inoperable 
pairs until Sceptesiber 1, 1980 is juStified. Thir, tine 
framn ir, adequaxte to allow compLlotion of Mark I externili 
structural work.  

All safety related hydraulic snubbers are visually 
J nprrr.t' o i- rotri'vorn ra il i i n~r itY .m' i,11pnraitil IIi v 
The in.,pecLion will include ver~ification ot proper 
orientation, adequate hydraulic flutcd level anid 
proper attachmenit of snubber to pipinq and rtutru

9 9u



UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

SAFETY EVALUATION BY THE OFFICE OF NUCLEAR REACTOR REGULATION 

SUPPORTING AMENDMENT NO. 47 TO PROVISIONAL OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-19 

AND AMENDMENT NO. 41 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-25 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NOS. 2 AND 3 

DOCKET NOS. 50-237 AND 50-249 

Introduction 

By letter dated January 4, 1980, Commonwealth Edison Company (CECo) proposed 
changes to the Technical Specifications for Dresden Units 2 and 3. The 
proposed changeswould allow the ECCS ring header snubbers to be inoperable 
in groups of up to three pairs at the same time until September 1, 1980, 
so that the installation of suppression chamber support modifications can 
be accomplished.  

Discussion and Evaluation 

There are six pairs of snubbers in the ECCS ring header support systems for 
Dresden Units 2 and 3. The snubbers mitigate the effects of seismic motion 
of the torus ring header. Plant modifications to the external support 
system for the suppression chamber (torus) now underway require that the ECCS 
ring header snubber attachments to the torus be removed in order to install 
torus external support saddles. An analysis has been performed to demon
strate the effect of removal of the snubbers on the response of the ring 
header for seismic events. Using acceleration response spectra derived 
from the original ring header analysis, the new analysis demonstrates that, 
for normal operation plus operating basis earthquake (OBE) loading, stresses 
remain below code allowable stresses even with all six pairs of snubbers 
inoperable. Therefore, the requirement that at least three pairs of snubbers 
be operable at all times is conservative with respect to the more severe 
analyzed condition of all snubbers inoperable. Removing the snubbers from 
operability in the manner described does not encroach upon margin provided 
by the code. The proposed temporary reduction of the required number of 
operable snubbers for the purpose of performing necessary plant improvements 
is acceptable.  

Environmental Considerations 

We have determined that these amendments do not authorize a change in effluent 
types or total amounts nor an increase in power level and will not result in 
any significant environmental impact. Having made this determination, we have 
further concluded that these amendments involve an action which is insignificant 
from the standpoint of environmental impact, and pursuant to 10 CFR Section 

so 02150-34-T



-2-

51.5(d)(4) that an environmental impact statement, or negative declaration and 
environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with the 
issuance of these amendments.  

Conclusion 

We have concluded, based on the considerations discussed above, that: (1) because 

the amendments do not involve a significant increase in the probability or con
sequences of accidents previously considered and do not involve a significant 
decrease in a safety margin, the amendments do not involve a significant hazards 
consideration, (2) there is reasonable assurance that the health and safety of 
the public will not be endangered by operation in the proposed manner, and 
(3) such activities will be conducted in compliance with the Commission's 
regulations and the issuance of these amendments will not be inimical to the 
common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public.

Dated: February 1, 1980



7590-01

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

DOCKET NOS. 50-237 AND 50-249 

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

NOTICE OF ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENTS TO FACILITY 
OPERATING LICENSES 

The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has issued 

Amendment No. 47 to Provisional Operating License No. DPR-19, and Amendment 

No. 41 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-25 issued to Commonwealth Edison 

Company, which revised the Technical Specifications for operation of the 

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units Nos. 2 and 3, located in Grundy County, 

Illinois. The amendments are effective as of the date of issuance.  

The amendments allow the ECCS ring header snubbers to be inoperable in 

groups of up to three pairs at the same time until September 1, 1980, so 

that the installation of Mark I torus support modifications can be accomplished.  

The application for the amendments complies with the standards and 

requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and 

the Commission's rules and regulations. The Commission has made appropriate 

findings as required by the Act and the Commission's rules and regulations 

in 10 CFR Chapter I, which are set forth in the license amendments. Prior 

public notice of these amendments was not required since the amendments do 

not involve a significant hazards consideration.  

The Commission has determined that the issuance of these amendments will 

not result in any significant environmental impact and that pursuant to 10 CFR 

Section 51.5(d)(4) an environmental impact statement, or negative declaration 

and environmental impact appraisal need not be prepared in connection with 

issuance of these amendments.  

SO 0215 0 e,+3



7590 11 

-2

For further details with respect to this action, see (1) the applica

tion for amendments dated January 4, 1980, (2) Amendment No,47 to License 

No. DPR-l9, and Amendment No. 41 to License No. DPR-25, and (3) the Commission's 

related Safety Evaluation. All of these items are available for public 

inspection at the Commission's Public Document Room, 1717 H Street, N. W., 

Washington, D. C., and at the Morris Public Library, 604 Liberty Street, 

Morris, Illinois. A copy of items (2) and (3) may be obtained upon request 

addressed to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C. 20555, 

Attention: Director, Division of Operating Reactors.  

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 1st day of February 1980 

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Thomas ppolito, Chief 

Operating Reactors Branch #3 
Division of Operating Reactors


